47th Finnish Chess Solving Championship 2026 (Finland, Helsinki 14.02.2026)

Final Individual Results
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Main Judge: Neal Turner

Name

Kari Karhunen
Jorma Paavilainen
Martynas Limontas
Henry Tanner
Terho Marlo
Arvydas Mockus
Janne Syvaniemi
Hannu Harkola
Ari Motténen
Petteri Paronen
Jukka Tuovinen

Mikael Gronroos

Rayan Mashhadi Aghajan

Matti Rasilainen

Oliver Wartiovaara

Cat.
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Country Rating

FIN 2360.75
FIN 2400.52
LTU 2579.45
FIN 2148.41
FIN 2061.99
LTU 1992.13
FIN 1958.68
FIN 1863.63
FIN 1757.25
FIN 1891.83
FIN 1940.58
FIN 1785.85
FIN =
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Problems Selected by: Neal Turner
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60
59.5
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48.5
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36
25
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23
18.5
17
16
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7.5
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Perf. Rat.

2579.45
2436.02
2382.23
2202.94
2158.12
1960.89
1960.89
1925.04
1844.36
1817.46
1799.53
1736.78
1718.85
1647.13
1512.67

+/-

12.20
1.98
-11.00
3.04
5.36
-1.74
0.12
3.42
4.86
-4.15
-7.87
-2.74

-3.49



World Solving Cup 2025/2026 - Points

Date 14.02.2026
Top Ten Average Rating 2119.80

Category 10
Points

Name Country # Points Perf. Rat.
Kari Karhunen FIN 1 10 2579.45
Jorma Paavilainen FIN 2 8 2436.02
Martynas Limontas LTU 3 6 2382.23
Henry Tanner FIN 4 4 2202.94
Terho Marlo FIN 5 2 2158.12
Arvydas Mockus LTU 6 1 1960.89
Janne Syvaniemi FIN 6 1 1960.89

Problems' Difficulty

ID Tag Difficulty Average 5(Correct Solution) 0 < Pts. < 5 0 (Wrong Solution) - (No Solution)

4 #3 894 0.53 0 2 4 9
12 S#4 820 0.90 2 1 1 11
10 H#4 800 1.00 2 2 0 11
3 #3 734 1.33 4 0 4 7
5 #4 734 1.33 4 0 2 9
6 #6 666 1.67 5 0 3 7
8 + 640 1.80 3 7 2 3
7 + 454  2.73 7 2 4 2
11 S#2 400 3.00 9 0 5 1
2 #2 266  3.67 11 0 4 0
9 H#2 260 3.70 9 5 0 1
1 #2 134 4.33 13 0 2 0
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