

47th Finnish Chess Solving Championship 2026 (Finland, Helsinki 14.02.2026)

Final Individual Results

Rank	Name	Cat.	Country	Rating	#	Title	Round 1 - 180'														Total - 180		Perf. Rat.	+/-
							#2	#2	#3	#3	#4	#6	+	+	H#2	H#4	S#2	S#4	⌚	Points	⌚			
							1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7.	8.	9.	10.	11.	12.	60					
1	Kari Karhunen	s	 FIN	2360.75	48	IM	5	5	5	4.5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	180	59.5	180	2579.45	12.20
2	Jorma Paavilainen	s	 FIN	2400.52	40	GM	5	5	5	0	5	5	5	4	5	2.5	5	5	180	51.5	180	2436.02	1.98	
3	Martynas Limontas		 LTU	2579.45	10	GM	5	5	5	3.5	5	5	5	5	-	5	0	180	48.5	180	2382.23	-11.00		
4	Henry Tanner	s	 FIN	2148.41	125	IM	5	5	-	-	-	5	5	5	5	-	5	3.5	180	38.5	180	2202.94	3.04	
5	Terho Marlo	s	 FIN	2061.99	165	FM	5	5	5	-	5	5	0	1	5	-	5	-	175	36	175	2158.12	5.36	
6-7	Arvydas Mockus		 LTU	1992.13	191	-	5	5	-	-	-	-	5	1	1.5	2.5	5	-	180	25	180	1960.89	-1.74	
6-7	Janne Syväniemi		 FIN	1958.68	212	-	5	5	-	-	-	0	-	-	5	5	5	-	180	25	180	1960.89	0.12	
8	Hannu Harkola	s	 FIN	1863.63	289	-	5	5	-	-	-	-	5	3	5	-	0	-	180	23	180	1925.04	3.42	
9	Ari Möttönen	s	 FIN	1757.25	375	-	5	5	-	-	-	-	0	1	2.5	-	5	-	179	18.5	179	1844.36	4.86	
10	Petteri Paronen	s	 FIN	1891.83	266	-	5	5	0	-	-	-	2	0	5	-	0	-	175	17	175	1817.46	-4.15	
11	Jukka Tuovinen	s	 FIN	1940.58	223	-	0	0	-	-	-	-	5	1	5	-	5	-	175	16	175	1799.53	-7.87	
12	Mikael Grönroos	s	 FIN	1785.85	346	-	5	5	-	-	-	-	0	-	2.5	-	0	-	179	12.5	179	1736.78	-2.74	
13	Rayan Mashhadi Aghajan	j	 FIN	-	-	-	5	0	0	0	0	0	4	1	1.5	-	0	-	180	11.5	180	1718.85	-	
14	Matti Rasilainen	s	 FIN	1709.77	421	-	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2.5	-	0	-	176	7.5	176	1647.13	-3.49	
15	Oliver Wartiovaara	j	 FIN	-	-	-	0	0	0	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	180	0	180	1512.67	-	

Main Judge: Neal Turner

Problems Selected by: Neal Turner

World Solving Cup 2025/2026 - Points

Date	14.02.2026
Top Ten Average Rating	2119.80
Category	10

Points

Name	Country	#	Points	Perf. Rat.
Kari Karhunen	FIN	1	10	2579.45
Jorma Paavilainen	FIN	2	8	2436.02
Martynas Limontas	LTU	3	6	2382.23
Henry Tanner	FIN	4	4	2202.94
Terho Marlo	FIN	5	2	2158.12
Arvydas Mockus	LTU	6	1	1960.89
Janne Syväniemi	FIN	6	1	1960.89

Problems' Difficulty

ID	Tag	Difficulty	Average	5 (Correct Solution)	0 < Pts. < 5	0 (Wrong Solution)	- (No Solution)
4	#3	894	0.53	0	2	4	9
12	S#4	820	0.90	2	1	1	11
10	H#4	800	1.00	2	2	0	11
3	#3	734	1.33	4	0	4	7
5	#4	734	1.33	4	0	2	9
6	#6	666	1.67	5	0	3	7
8	+	640	1.80	3	7	2	3
7	+	454	2.73	7	2	4	2
11	S#2	400	3.00	9	0	5	1
2	#2	266	3.67	11	0	4	0
9	H#2	260	3.70	9	5	0	1
1	#2	134	4.33	13	0	2	0